
 
From: Joseph Sweeney <joenewcanaan@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 3, 2021 3:53 PM 
To: Mathews, Lisa A <Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov> 
Cc: Chiocchio, Lucia <LChiocchio@cuddyfeder.com>; CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; 
Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; Perrone, Michael <Michael.Perrone@ct.gov>; Manny 
Vicente <mv@homelandtowers.us>; Ray Vergati <rv@homelandtowers.us>; CAREY, HARRY C (ATTSI) 
<hc3635@att.com>; bl5326@att.com; Cannavino, John W. <jcannavino@cl-law.com>; 
wileyhugh@gmail.com; mssosnick@att.net; gabrielej@stlukesct.org; Christopher.rosow@gmail.com; 
Keith Richey <1keithrichey@gmail.com>; Christine Vergati <cv@homelandtowers.us> 
Subject: Re: Docket No. 487 New Canaan Responses to D&M Plan Interrogatories 

 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 

attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 

Thank you for keeping me apprised of the cell tower development at 183 Soundview Lane.  

 

I noted the question on the color of the "bark."  Is the Siting Council aware that two very large 

trees on the cell tower property, a very pine tree and deciduous tree,  have either been cut down 

or badly damaged due to storm damage?  As a result, the screening that these trees provided the 

85 plus foot cell tower from the southern view, is now severely compromised. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Joe Sweeney  
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